

Jacobs Way Extension - Bid Tabulation - May 14, 2019 River Ridge Development Authority				Temple and Temple		Flynn Brothers		Louisville Paving		Excel Excavating	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE INSTALLED	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE INSTALLED	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE INSTALLED	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE INSTALLED	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,417.60	\$ 50,417.60	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00
2	Construction Engineering and Stakeout	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Clearing of Right-of-Way	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
5	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	HMA Surface, Type C	570	TON	\$ 78.10	\$ 44,517.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 55,290.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 43,320.00	\$ 78.10	\$ 44,517.00
7	HMA Intermediate, Type C	865	TON	\$ 57.20	\$ 49,478.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 57,955.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 47,575.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 49,478.00
8	HMA 5, 76, Intermediate, O.G. 19.0 mm	945	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 61,425.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 51,975.00
9	HMA Base, Type C	2,420	TON	\$ 52.00	\$ 125,840.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 152,460.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 123,420.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 125,840.00
10	Subgrade Treatment, Type 1B or 1C	7,515	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 67,635.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 75,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 60,120.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 67,635.00
11	Surface Milling, 1.5"	565	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,932.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,170.00
12	Combined Concrete Curb and Gutter	4,215	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 63,225.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 80,085.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 59,010.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 59,010.00
13	6" Perforated Underdrain	4,020	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,160.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 28,743.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,400.00
14	12" Storm Sewer	675	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 37,125.00
15	18" Storm Sewer	1,045	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 43,890.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 58,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 62,700.00
16	30" Storm Sewer	745	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 50,660.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 55,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 59,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,050.00
17	Modified Inlet Type J	9	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
18	Modified Inlet Type M	11	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
19	Modified Inlet Type B	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
20	Modified Inlet Type C	3	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
21	3'x5' Precast Inlet Structure	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	Storm Manhole Type C	9	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
23	Storm Manhole Type K	7	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
24	Conduit Bank - 3-6" Conduit	2,145	LF	\$ 18.25	\$ 39,146.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 75,075.00
25	Separate 6" PVC Conduit	2,145	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,160.00
26	12" PVC Water Main	3,265	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 270,995.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 182,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 244,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 244,875.00
27	12" Valve	11	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
28	Fire Hydrant Assembly with 12"x6" Tee, 6" Leader and Valve	6	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
29	Combination Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
30	12" Blind Flange	2	EA	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
31	12" Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	Bore and Jack 24" Steel Casing	90	LF	\$ 775.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 51,750.00
33	Polywrap and Concrete Encasement on 12" PVC Water Main	30	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
34	Speed Limit Sign on Decorative Post	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 734.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
35	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 4"	4,630	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 4,398.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,861.50
36	Line, Thermoplastic, Broken, Yellow, 4"	52	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 49.40	\$ 1.15	\$ 59.80
37	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 4"	130	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 123.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 149.50
38	Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow	2	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
39	Thermoplastic Word "ONLY"	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 161.50	\$ 323.00
40	Sod	3,350	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 10,887.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 10,217.50
41	Seeding	18,700	SY	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 5,236.00
42	Pavement/Concrete Removal	3,170	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,190.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,190.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 23,775.00
43	Rock Excavation (Undistributed)	200	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00
44	12" PVC Water Main (Undistributed)	775	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 31,775.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 48,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 58,125.00
45	12" Valve (Undistributed)	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
46	Fire Hydrant Assembly with 12"x6" Tee, 6" Leader and Valve (Undistributed)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
47	Connect to Ex. 12" Water Main (Undistributed)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
48	Bore and Jack 24" Steel Casing (Undistributed)	50	LF	\$ 765.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 28,750.00
49	Heavy Duty Biodegradable Erosion Control Blanket (Undistributed)	500	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
50	Remove Ex. Valve Vault and Cast Iron Pipe	1	LS	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
51	Earthwork for Road Construction	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 214,000.00
52	Undercut/Stabilization of Unsuitable Subgrade	500	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 33,000.00
53	Unidentified Conflict Contingency	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
54	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE = Total of Items 1 thru 54 =					\$ 1,616,968.25		\$ 1,785,422.00		\$ 1,815,000.00		\$ 1,952,857.30